

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.46596/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-07-2019 in DBSAW No. 1678/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

GOVIND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.11210/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.11212/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 31-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Kartik, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The counsel for petitioners submits that he is pressing the prayer for alternate relief sought in his Writ Petition, which is refund of the amount deposited by him in auction.

Issue notice limited on this point, returnable within a period of four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAPIL SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER