

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3870/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-07-2019 in DBSAW No. 1678/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

GOVIND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.
Ms. Neelu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Singh Dhillon, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Saddi, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amod Kr. Bidhuri, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yudhister Bharadwaj, Adv.
Md. Saquib Siddiqui, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Ms. Simran Gill, Adv.

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the respondents wants time to file counter affidavit.

Let counter affidavit be filed and it may be informed to this Court the rate of interest which the Bank would like to pay to the petitioners for refund of the money deposited by them in open auction and who appears to be the bonafide participants in the

auction although unaware of the statutory restrictions imposed under the State law.

List on 29.08.2022.

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS