

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3870/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-07-2019 in DBSAW No. 1678/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

GOVIND & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 29-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.
Ms. Neelu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Sumit Saddi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Amod Kr. Bidhuri, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saquib Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Akarsh Garg, Adv.
Mr. Yuddisther Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Shagun Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow, i.e. 30.08.2022 at 2.00 p.m.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MONIKA DEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)